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WHAT HAPPENED IN WEEK 36?

The results and correct forecasts you made for Round 36 games are shown below:

WEEKS 36 & 37 Liverpool v Chelsea DRAW 3

Tottenham v Burnley HOME 42
Aston Villav Crystal Palace  DRAW 7
Everton v Brentford AWAY 6
Leeds v Brighton DRAW 10
Watford v Leicester AWAY 34
Wolves v Norwich DRAW 0
West Ham v Man City ** DRAW 6
Newcastle v Arsenal HOME 13

Southampton v Liverpool

A DRAW in our Bonus Game this week making it 13 Homes 13 Draws 9 Aways and 1
No Result this season. Only six tipsters got the correct result with just one getting
the correct score (ME) .... I join Michael Brennan at the top of the Bonus League, with
7pts.

Scoring wasn’t very good this week and 7pts was good enough to take the weekly
prize. KEN BAXTER and BARRY TRAYNOR share the 1000 baht and each win 500
Baht.

WHAT HAPPENED IN WEEK 37?

The results and correct forecasts you made for Week 37 games are shown below:

Arsenal v Everton HOME 38
Brentford v Leeds AWAY 7
Brighton v West Ham HOME 9
Burnley v Newcastle AWAY 19
Chelsea v Watford HOME 43
Crystal Palace v Man United **  HOME 13
Leicester v Southampton HOME 39
Liverpool v Wolves HOME 42
Man City v Aston Villa HOME 40
Norwich v Tottenham AWAY 41

A HOME win in our final Bonus Game of the season making it 14 Homes 13 Draws 9
Aways and 1 No Result this season. Just Thirteen tipsters got the correct result with
Stephen Martin the only person to get the correct score. Michael Brennan and Barry
Traynor ended the season on 7pts to win this league. Three tipsters had a great score
of 9ps but GRANT TILDSLEY nailed every result (just missed the bonus score) and
takes the final 1000Baht prize with 10pts.

I’ll be getting in touch with you all by the end of this week.
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LEADER BOARD

Players Name
Paul Saward
Robert Stimpson
Barry Traynor
Clint Smith
Liam Price
Mark Vender
Peter Terry
David O Hanlon
Peter Hill
Keith Etherington
Colin Quayle
Dave Crossley
Jan Harry Robertsen
Alan Brookman
David Lines
Steve Tostevin
Des Ward
Peter Terry Jnr
Jason Dinsdale
John Di
Barry Copestake
John Sharp
Regan Champley
Glenn Martin
Grant Tildsley
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Prize Money — 4 Places

Total Score Rank Players Name
196 25  Nigel Oakins
194 25  Peter J Young
192 25  Trevor Allen
191 29  James Bell
187 29  Paul Daniel
184 31 Ken Baxter
184 31  Michael Brennan
183 33 Peter Banner
183 33  Peter McCarthy
182 33  Stephen Martin
180 36  Stewart Fraser
180 37 Ben Dobbs
180 37  Trevor Schirmer
179 39 Colin Gray
179 40 Dave Robinson
179 41  Liam Hayes
178 42  Pim Baxter
178 42  Scott Meehan
177 44  Terry Neeson
177 45  Phakawat Pron
176 46  Lachlan Champley
175 47  Shannon Crane
175 48  Matthew Ng
174 49  Tom Ruethning
173 49  Walter Lim

Total Score

173
173
173
172
172
170
170
168
168
168
167
166
166
163
157
155
154
154
144
134
125
101
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