# **2021-2022 TIPPING** WEEKS 36 & 37

## **50 ENTRIES**





PAGE 2

### LEADERBOARD







#### WHAT HAPPENED IN WEEK 36?

The results and correct forecasts you made for Round 36 games are shown below:

ROUND 36	RESULT	CORRECT TIPS
Liverpool v Chelsea	DRAW	3
Tottenham v Burnley	HOME	42
Aston Villa v Crystal Palace	DRAW	7
Everton v Brentford	AWAY	6
Leeds v Brighton	DRAW	10
Watford v Leicester	AWAY	34
Wolves v Norwich	DRAW	0
West Ham v Man City **	DRAW	6
Newcastle v Arsenal	HOME	13
Southampton v Liverpool		
** Bonus Game		

A DRAW in our Bonus Game this week making it 13 Homes 13 Draws 9 Aways and 1 No Result this season. Only six tipsters got the correct result with just one getting the correct score (ME) .... I join Michael Brennan at the top of the Bonus League, with 7pts.

Scoring wasn't very good this week and 7pts was good enough to take the weekly prize. KEN BAXTER and BARRY TRAYNOR share the 1000 baht and each win 500 Baht.

#### WHAT HAPPENED IN WEEK 37?

The results and correct forecasts you made for Week 37 games are shown below:

ROUND 37	RESULT
Arsenal v Everton	HOME
Brentford v Leeds	AWAY
Brighton v West Ham	HOME
Burnley v Newcastle	AWAY
Chelsea v Watford	HOME
Crystal Palace v Man United **	HOME
Leicester v Southampton	HOME
Liverpool v Wolves	HOME
Man City v Aston Villa	HOME
Norwich v Tottenham	AWAY
** Bonus Game	1-0

A HOME win in our final Bonus Game of the season making it 14 Homes 13 Draws 9 Aways and 1 No Result this season. Just Thirteen tipsters got the correct result with Stephen Martin the only person to get the correct score. Michael Brennan and Barry Traynor ended the season on 7pts to win this league. Three tipsters had a great score of 9ps but GRANT TILDSLEY nailed every result (just missed the bonus score) and takes the final 1000Baht prize with 10pts.

I'll be getting in touch with you all by the end of this week.

# **LEADER BOARD**



### Prize Money – 4 Places FINAL LEAGUE TABLE

Rank	Players Name	Total Score	Rank	Players Name	<b>Total Score</b>
1	Paul Saward	196	25	Nigel Oakins	173
2	Robert Stimpson	194	25	Peter J Young	173
3	Barry Traynor	192	<b>25</b>	Trevor Allen	173
4	Clint Smith	191	<b>29</b>	James Bell	172
5	Liam Price	187	<b>29</b>	Paul Daniel	172
6	Mark Vender	184	31	Ken Baxter	170
6	Peter Terry	184	31	Michael Brennan	170
8	David O Hanlon	183	33	Peter Banner	168
8	Peter Hill	183	33	Peter McCarthy	168
10	Keith Etherington	182	33	Stephen Martin	168
11	Colin Quayle	180	36	Stewart Fraser	167
11	Dave Crossley	180	37	Ben Dobbs	166
11	Jan Harry Robertsen	180	37	<b>Trevor Schirmer</b>	166
14	Alan Brookman	179	<b>39</b>	Colin Gray	163
14	David Lines	179	<b>40</b>	Dave Robinson	157
14	Steve Tostevin	179	41	Liam Hayes	155
17	Des Ward	178	42	Pim Baxter	154
17	Peter Terry Jnr	178	42	Scott Meehan	154
<b>19</b>	Jason Dinsdale	177	44	Terry Neeson	144
<b>19</b>	John Di	177	<b>45</b>	Phakawat Pron	134
21	Barry Copestake	176	<b>46</b>	Lachlan Champley	125
<b>22</b>	John Sharp	175	47	Shannon Crane	101
<b>22</b>	<b>Regan Champley</b>	175	<b>48</b>	Matthew Ng	<b>48</b>
<b>24</b>	Glenn Martin	174	<b>49</b>	Tom Ruethning	41
<b>25</b>	Grant Tildsley	173	<b>49</b>	Walter Lim	41